TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		08/13/2009	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SL Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	520 Fellowship Road	
Internal Address:	Suite A-114	
City:	Mount Laurel	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

Name:	SL Delaware, Inc.		
Street Address:	1105 N. Market St.		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	SL Delaware Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	1105 N. Market St.		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

Name: MTE Corporation		
Ш	Street Address:	N83 W13330 Leon Road

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004048 FRAME: 0421

المند	llManager Falla		
City:	Menomonee Falls		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53051		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN		
[
Name:	RFL Electronics, Inc.		
Street Address:	353 Powerville Road		
City:	Boonton		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07005		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	SL Montevideo Technology, Inc.		
Street Address:	2002 Black Oak Avenue		
City:	Montevideo		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	56265		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA		
Name:	Cedar Corporation		
Street Address:	520 Fellowship Road		
Internal Address:	Suite A-114		
City:	Mount Laurel		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08054		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA		
Name:	Teal Electronics Corporation		
Street Address:	10350 Sorrento Valley Rd.		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name:	MEX Holdings LLC		
Street Address:	520 Fellowship Road		
Internal Address:	Suite A-114		
City:	Mount Laurel		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08054		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004048 FRAME: 0422

Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	SL Power Electronic Corporation
Street Address:	6050 King Drive
Internal Address:	Building A
City:	Ventura
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93003
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	SLGC Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	1105 N. Market St.
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	SLW Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	520 Fellowship Road
Internal Address:	Suite A-114
City:	Mount Laurel
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08054
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY
Name:	SL Auburn, Inc.
Street Address:	520 Fellowship Road
Internal Address:	Suite A-114
City:	Mount Laurel
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08054
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK
Name:	SL Surface Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	520 Fellowship Road
Internal Address:	Suite A-114
City:	Mount Laurel
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08054

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004048 FRAME: 0423

Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	
--------------	-------------------------	--

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1500980	AUBURN
Registration Number:	1547972	AUBURN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)851-1420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-851-8100

Email: phlipdocketing@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Porter
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7990
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19101-7990

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	221196.20268
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A. Porter
Signature:	/Jeffrey A. Porter/
Date:	08/18/2009

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004048 FRAME: 0424

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of August [/3], 2009, by the undersigned, as agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties as identified in that certain IP Security Agreement, dated October 23, 2008 (the "IP Security Agreement").

Collateral Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of the right, title and interest of SL Industries, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, SL Delaware, Inc., a Delaware corporation, SL Delaware Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, MTE Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation, RFL Electronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, SL Montevideo Technology, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, Cedar Corporation, a Nevada corporation, Teal Electronics Corporation, a California corporation, Mex Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, SL Power Electronic Corporation, a Delaware corporation, SLGC Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, SLW Holdings, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation, SL Auburn, Inc., a New York corporation, and SL Surface Technologies, Inc., a New Jersey corporation (together, the "Grantors"), in and to the following trademark registrations and trademark applications, which security interest was granted by Grantors to Collateral Agent under the IP Security Agreement:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
AUBURN	1500980	August 23, 1988
AUBURN & Design	1547972	July 18, 1989

Collateral Agent does hereby further authorize and consent that this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks may be recorded and indexed by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Collateral Agent agrees to execute such other documents and assurances as may be reasonably necessary to carry out the intent of this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first above written.

COLLATERAL AGENT:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

- //

Bv:

RECORDED: 08/18/2009

Name Anne Zeschke Title Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004048 FRAME: 0425